SHERIFEF’S SALE COST SHEET

/“_j f}é’.; T s 5 Suc VS, [ ke }’ rhgovl o YEebdpe, T O
NO. ;76 -9 ED NO._/Z3-<( JD DATE/TIME OF SALE /- b A A90¢
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. S | SO 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § Tx,n)
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE s [ hex
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 5y s
NOTARY S 1S, a0 o

'IOTAL e e s vk o o ok sk ol o ok ok ot ok ok ok ok ok sk sk ok $ ..i")){zf;/(ﬁ
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ §olioy
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o
TOTAL *¥ ¥tttk sk skoskokonsoniokn g i,-"{,'iﬁf;/gij',,;,--«-;F
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS S 4 _
TOTAL *¥kksdsststsdosdhkhdokkkkk® ¢ ._;_::'-p.) R
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 § < oo

TOTAL %%k sk kokoh sk ok sk ok ek NREIPRY 55

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20 %

TOTAL ¥Hkssokonsckssoresdandks § - O o

SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE
MISC. (Mo v 0w § vt
$

TOTAL EEEEE LT T T

g 6,00

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) S {0t



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

1%1“ PR e, e VS (*J nie ok N l;e*,f.,;(a A RV st
NO. / c;, s f;“(f. ED NO. Jod T f/ D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: (¢, &~ 070

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § 4 500000

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID g 0000

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS : S FNOH0

g - QKOSH ‘Qi/
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $§ 7% iy
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): A%WL 6’ /0 fle/an 1(/3 /}ﬁﬁﬂ LJChWé?

TOTAL DUE: § A0, ol
LESS DEPOSIT: S )250-
DOWN PAYMENT: 5

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s j2 S0l

i



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP TO BANK, A,
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT FHILADELFHIA, PA 19148

ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

CHECEK WO

916859
IR TSI
DATE AMOUNT

GZ/25/2C20

RExHEAE] 55 (4

CNZ TEOUSAND TWO HUMDRED FIFTY ¥IVE AND J4/200 DOLLARS

¢

Sheziff of Columbia County
35 W Main Street
Bloomsburg, 24 17815

Woid after 180 days

S ABEA S KO3IE004B08138 LS50BEL B




PHELZ. . HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, Li
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 7400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Operator Assisted 215-563-7000, Ext 1477
Automated Assisted 320-0007-Ext, 1477
Fax: 215-563-7009
nora.ferrer@fedphe-pa.com

Nora Ferrer Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, cxt.1477 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

February 25, 2010

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
> West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Matthew D. Traver & Diane R. Traver

152 Old State Road

Millville, PA 17846

No. 196-CV-2009
Dear Sir or Madam:
In reference to the above captioned property knocked-down to me Daniel G. Schmieg, as
“attorney-on-the-writ,” please issue the Sheriff Deed into, BAC Home Loans Servicing, L.P., 7105
Corporate Drive, Plano, TX 75024.

Pleasc send a copy of the Deed via facsimile, and record the original as soon as possible.

In addition, please find enclosed two transfer tax affidavits and two stamped self-addressed
envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.
Yours truly,

: :l '{i;{_,{ ?)

L /L_____w___
: v

Nora Ferrer
Enclosure

cc: BAC Home Loans Servicing Account No. 209922
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GOTZT vd ‘8angsTaxey

928D g‘ g SENDER: COMPLETE JHIS SECTION , COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
O3 3
o~

; 2 Bg 2 ® Complete items 1,2,  J 3. Also compiete A 5|Qnﬂthe
3Fg * item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. %E‘I Agent
= § 2 2 § & B Print your name and address on the raverse L % Addresse
88355 so that we can return the card to you. i
=220 5h B Attach this card fo the back of the mailpiece, i ﬁvec’ 'j’rp”md a j / Defive:
SSEZR 8.-” or on the front if space parmits. Aae./ [Sadell2
a ) g T Ao Adoroaed Tor D. Is dalivery address different from iterm 19 "E]L-Yes
5 g 3 % g A ' cle re to: H YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne
=00 *2 (]
) @
504 7] ,
G2s5%e % U.S. SMALL. BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

¢ ?g”g- 2 PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

BE83 ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING

= i =] I _ -

T 3§ g 900 MARKLT STREET-3MFLOOR 3. Service Type

g 8 ° ~ PIILADELPITIA, PA 19107 B Gertified Mail  [] Express Mall

O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandis
O nsured Mail [J C.OD.
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aoc O
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4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) O Yes

> -
o | 2. Article Number - g E
% | franster " iabe 7008 1830 pOge PA02 1hus
E [, PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102505-02-M-15

| SENDER: COMPLETE HIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

el ed by 7& % '{é Date of Dell\ur

D. Is delivery addreés different from ftem 17 D Yes

B Complete items 1,2, 4 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card 1o the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits,

1. Articfe Addressed to:

SUQHMALG 88T pensosy

AHIANIZT NO wOMULD3S SIHL L FTINGD

9108 X0O8 Od

HAVATIA DUEN A0 LNAIRLIYdEd

SOTL1 Vd "DUNAGSIAYVH
WI'V'd A0 320440
10} POSSAPPY O[Oy 'L

|
!
) !
g O 1, i YES, enter dalivery address below: 3 No
=1 D
5 g f"'*-- | COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
% 12 ™0 | © DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATIN: SHERIFF SALE
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w u =P8 CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION L
owopmo Pl | DEPARTMENT 281230 : 3. Service Type
S g c38o =l | HARRISBURG. PA {7128-1230 B Certfled Mail [ Express Mail
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=teg- et d ~ IR [ insured Mail [ C.O.D.
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INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
i TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
i WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUTLDING
¢ 600 ARCH STREET ROOM 32359 3. Service Type
" PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 B Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
[ Registered 1 Returmn Recelpt for Merchandi:

|
i
i
} 50 that we can return the card to you.
H
|
H
1
i
)
1
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! ! CORDERS USE ONLY
: State Tas eaid

COMMONW EALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ‘ REALTY TRANSFER TAX
BEPARTAENT OF REVENLIL ! STATEMENT OF VALLUF

Bouk Number

DEPT. 280603

BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES ‘
HARRISBURG, Fa §7125-0043 | See Reverse for instructions

| . .

I Page Number
| Date Recorded

|

Complete cach section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the Tl value/consideration is not set forth in the teed, (2) when the deed
is without consideration, or by gilt, or (3) a tax cxemptions is claimed. A statement of vadue is not veguired iCihe transter is wholly exempt from tax
trased an: 1y family retationship or (2) public ntility easement, [ more space iy needed, attach additivnal sheeifs).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Niame ’ . ' o - '['i-.lcph{m.u' Number: h T
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP Suite 1400 _ ) ___Area Code (215) 563-7000

Street Address City State Zip Code

One Penn Center at Suburban Station, Philadelphia PA 19103

1617 JFK Blvd.

B ; T_F&'.ANSFER DATA Date of .f\rc'trptance of Bocument i

_f__;t"d].-l.Tul'{..‘i_};"l-[!:i:id['{:)} o -Gl‘ilII[t‘.l’{S;}.-"LIISSt‘I:{S}

Office of the Sheriff BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.

Street Addiess Street Address

Columbia County Courthouse 7105 Corporate Drive

City T St “Eip Code City ' State " Zip Code

5 West Main Street Plano X 75024

c PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough
_152 Old State Road, Millviile, PA 17846 Greenwood township i
County School District Tax Parcel Number

COLUMBIA Greenwood township 17-06-024-00-000

— k —
D VALUATION DATA

L. Actual Cash Consideraiion 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$2,605.04 + -0- = $2,605.04

4, Conunty Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Faclor 6. Fair Market ¥alue

$11,220.00 X 3.69 = $41,401.80

E EXEMPTION DATA _
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed th. Percentage of Interest Conveyed lc. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest Conveyed

100% 100% 100 %

. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

4 Will or intestate succession _

(Name of Decedant) (Listate File Numbcr)

1 Transfer to [ndustrial Drevelopment Agency.

1 Transfer to a TrusL {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

1 Transfer between principal and ageni/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw parly agreement.)

1 Uransfers to the Commonwealth, the United Stales and Instrumentaliiies by gifi, dedication, condemmnation or in lieu of condemnation.

(if condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.)

1 Transfer from morlgagor to a holder of 2 mortgage in default, (Attach copy of Mortgage and nole/Assignment.)
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolulion.)

1 Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior decd being correeted or confirmed.)

Stalutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

| S R |

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

Under Penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this Stdement, inctuding accompanying information, and to the best of my
mowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete

Signature of Correspondent or Respuonsi R arty \ Date:
Nora M. Ferrer Ib\m\,q\\hh\ \} \‘;’/\&L\)\-’—’\ February 25, 2010

"AILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PRCOPERLY O‘Ré'fSI"ACI[ APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE
RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECQORD THE DEED. -



STATE OF PEM . -
COUNTY O/

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law dcposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the atlached notice Fcbruary 3, 10, 17,2010 as
printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which lcgal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertiscment and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.,

{Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENINSYLVANIA

} Notarial Seal !
| Dennis i Ashenfelder, Notary Pubiic |
i

5cott Twp., Columbiz County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2011
Mermber, PeAansyivanty Associgtion of Notaray

AN NOW,.ooiiiitiee e 2 20 e, , L hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......ccoecvvviiiennn, for publishing the foregoing nolice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Plaintiff: BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP COLUMBIA County
Ny 2009-CV-1230
Defendant(s): MATTUEW D. TRAVER

DIANE R. TRAVER Our File#209922
Type of Action
Serve: DANE R. TRAVER - Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
Address: 107 HILLSIDE VILLAGE
CATAWISSA, PA 17820 Sale Date: 2/24/2010

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**

_ - SERVED
Served and made knownto_D144E R TRAVER . Defendant, on the __ 2 { ST gday of ;[ AovaN
2040, at 1:57  oclock Pom., at {07 HieeSoE ViLtdee, @ﬂwISSﬂ& Commonwealth of D&v L , in the

mainer described below:

v Defendant personally served.
Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of husiness,
an officer of said Dcfendant(sy's company.
Other: .

Description: Age 503 Height_S5"  weight 160 Race W sex T Other

1, DOI'WFLD A/(O (~ » & competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that | persenally handed
a true and correet copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at
the address indicated above.

KIMBERLY CURTY

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this _ 2 15Fday NOTARY PUBLIC
of _ 200 _ STATE OF NEW FERSEY 7,013
Notary: By: FA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH

NOT SERVED

On the _ day , 200 at o'clock __m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
Moved ___ Unknown ___. No Answer . Vacant
Other: ' 15T ATTEMPT 2"° ATTEMPT 3*? ATTEMPT

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this day

of C L 200 .

Notary: By:

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Phetlan [allinan & Schmieg LLP

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Spite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

KINYON LANIER Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania and New Jersey
Office of the Prothonotary Ne. 2009-Cv-1230
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP VS. MATTHEW D. TRAVER, and DIANE R. TRAVER
No. 2009-CV-1230

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me,

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.***

**Property is listed for the 02/24/2010 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed iu the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hailinan & Schmieg, LLP

By:
KINYON LANIER, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PHS # 209922



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v.

CIVIL DIVISION
MATTHEW D. TRAVER :
DIANE R. TRAVER : No. 2009-CV-1230
Defendant(s) :

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COLUMBIA COUNTY } SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”,

tence T. Phelan, Esq., id. No. 32227
rancis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

[ ] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
{1 Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[} Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[ ] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

C] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., ld. No. 61791

[} Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
[_] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[_] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
[] Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
{ 1 Andrew C. Brambilett, Esq., Id. No. 208375

/)((// Attorney for Plaintiff
Date: // r /O

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PHS # 209922



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL DIVISION
V.
NO. 2009-CV-1230
MATTHEW D. TRAVER :
DIANE R. TRAVER : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s). :
AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attomey, sets forth as
of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located
at 152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151.

I Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
MATTHEW D, TRAVER 4 SHADY QAKS
DANVILLE, PA 17821
DIANE R. TRAVER 152 QLD STATE ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please so indicate.)
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably

ascervtained, please so indicate.)
NONE



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by

the Sale:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate,)
NONE
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the Sale:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate.)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 152 OLD STATE ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMEIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIEA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

C/o Susan M. Hill, Esquire
16 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Diane R, Traver

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

e )»LLZZ/—

Attorney for Plaintiff

0La ce T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
E—Fﬁj: S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[1 Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., [d. No. 69849
(i Fudith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

O Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. §1760
O Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No, 87077

Ul Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

O Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No, 202331

(1 Jay B. Jones, Esq., [d. No. 86657

O Peter I. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

U Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

{0 Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

O Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., id. No. 94620
Ul Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., 1d. No. 205047

11 Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
00 Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375
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COUNTY OF CCLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 01/21/2010C Fee: 3$5.00 Cert. NO: 69246
TRAVEE MATTHEW D & DIANE R Discrict: GREENWOCD TWP
152 QLD STATE ROAD Deed: 20060 -8240
MILLVILLE PA 17846 Location: 152 OLD ZTATE RD

Parcel Id:17 -~06 -024-00C,000

Assessment: 11,220
Balances as of 01/21/2010

TEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMCOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

el |
By =‘lim&%ﬁ{&@ml&!l@o_r§@g Per: A



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVLED  11/13/2009 DOCKET # 196ED2009
PLAINTIFF BAC HOML LOANS SERVICING LP
DEFENDANT MATTHEW E. TRAVER

DIANE R. TRAVER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DENNETTE FARR-TAX COLLECTOR | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURLE
858 CHESTNUT ROAD

MILLVILLE |

SERVED UPON E‘%‘?ﬁ“ et oW 0 EF i Drew

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /-go-td TIME 6 <£S MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ EByes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB_XPOE  CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGLENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
/=T IS2w A

DEPUTY (9, C A%;—; DATE J- 20 . ¢4



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHEINE COURT HOUSE - P.O., BOX 320 24 LIOLR PHONE
(h701 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 701 TRA-6300
FAX: (3700 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

OF PENNSYLVANIA.

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING

VS,

MATTHEW & DIANE TRAV ER

WRIT OF EXECUTION #196 OF 2009 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY
JANUARY 19, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THIE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF MATTHEW & DIANE TRAVER AT 152 OLD STATE ROAD MILLVILLE
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANTA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

/ SO AI\ SWLRS

UTY SHERIFF W

TIMOT[{Y T CH AMB[:RLA"IT\I """"
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 19" DAY OF JANUARY 2010

Almi" (}“M ’L/Eﬁﬂj&maﬂb;

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbta County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:
DATE RECEIVED

SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES

11/13/2009 DOCKET # 196ED2009

PLAINTIFF BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP p
Py

DEFENDANT MATTHEW E. TRAVER ”
DIANE R, TRAVER

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON My weeas a /x

RELATIONSHIP i< .0,02 5@.—9& s IDENTIFICATION

DATE /-/5- e TIME © Ses MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex = Height Weight  Eves _ Hair Age Military

TYPL OF SERVICE:

ATTEMPTS
DATLE

A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB X POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOTFOUND AT PLACLE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

TIME OFFICER REMARKS

£
DEPUTY %@}%ZJ DATE /- /S—/O



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFE’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# & -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/13/2009 DOCKET # 1961:D2009
PLAINTIFF BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP
DEFENDANT MATTHEW E. TRAVER

DIANE R, TRAVER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON f)iir)
RELATIONSHIP C/{f }{ IDENTIFICATION
DATE /~15 TiME OO  MILEAGE OTHER
Racc ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPL OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB__ POE  CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

oA

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

PBEPUTY ﬂ/ DATE




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

v Q
;.-':
SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.C. BOX 340 24 HOUR PHONE
(576 AWd-5612 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 L370) 7RA-L30G
FAX: (570) F89-5635
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP Docket # 196ED2009
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MATTHEW E. TRAVER
DIANE R. TRAVER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2009, AT 8:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DIANE TRAVER AT 152 OLD STATE ROAD,

MILLVILLE BY HANDING TO DIANE TRAVER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2009 Td . ! ! -
‘s/bk a.ﬂn? Q{LJ m4 e graee X

- NOTAR\??PUBL'-IC / TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
Notarial Seal o
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN X P
Notary Public e -
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA L LLR}JJ._,_.?,# -
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012 PUTY SHERIFF

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 14

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103



SHERIFF'S OFFICE

MONTOUR C INTY, COMMONWEALTH OF P {A.

196ED-09(C})
29 MILL STREET, DANVILLE, PA 17821 (570) 271-3020

SHERIFF'S SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN
1. Plaimtiffs)

BAC HOME L.OANS SERVICING

2. Docket Mumber / County

196ED-2009 COLUMBIA
2. Defendani(s) WMEATTHEW D. TRAVER 4, Type of Wnit or Complaint
. NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF
SERVE 3. Name MATTHEW D. TRAVER REAL PROPERTY
AT 6. Address 4 SHADY OAKS
DANVILLE, PA 17821

7. Indicaie unusual service: 1] Reg. Mail [ Cert. Mail {| Deputize [1 Gther
Now, 2008, 1 Sheriff of MONTOQUR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, do hereby deputize
the Sheriff of

County to execute this Writ and make return thereof
according to law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintift

Sheriff of Montour County
8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTION OR OTHER INFGRMATION TIIAT WILL ASSIST [N EXPEDITING SERVICE
9. Name and Address of Atlorey/Originator 10. Telephone Number 1. Date
JENINE R. DAVEY
1617 IFK BLVD SUITE 1400 12. Signature
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
Serving Deputy: Date Filed Expiration
William K. Beitz o
16. Served and made known to Matthew D. Traver , on the 9th ‘da;,’ of "
December 2009, at 1:45 PM ,at 4 Shady Oaks, Danville, PA 17821  __ 5 &
County of Montour Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below 3 -2 2
[X] Defendant personally served. — 8
1} Adult family member with whom said Defendant resides. Relationship is . i 1
1} Agent of person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business . ] ?;
[} Other =3 N 2
— ol
<3 5 =i
£ S
Remarks:
Attempts:
Date:
Mileage:
Advance Daocket Service Mileage | Affidavit Notary Surchrg. Misc. Total Refund
$75.00 $9.00 $9.00 $6.00 $2.50 33.00 $0.00 $4.50 $36.00 $35.00
Sworn and Subscribed to before me this__/¢) So Answer. /
Day of _ (ol bte / , 2009, Srgnatuyeof Deputy Sheri X
e / ’& y o ze
il o dloneass 943,9~£ -
Notary Public . .
_ﬁ “7
SHERIFF OF MONTOUR COUNTY
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Montour County Sheriff's Office
29 Mill Street

Danville, Pa. 17821

Telephone: (570) 271-3020

Fax: (570) 271-3037

AT COUNT STATEMENT

Date|10-Dec-09

To:
JENINE R. DAVEY Docket|196ED-2009
1617 JFK BLVD SUITE 1400 County |COLUMBIA
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 Type|NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF
REAL PROPERTY
Receipt# 3421
Plaintiff(s): BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING
Defendant(s): MATTHEW D. TRAVER
Date Credits Charge Balance
Advance Check # 4606 §75.00
12/09/09 |Service on
MATTHEW D. TRAVER $36.00

Check # 1516

1 196ED-09(C)



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOWJSE - PO, BOX 380 246 HOLIE PIONE
CF 309- 3618 BLOMOMSBURE, PA 17R15 [CELE I
FAN: $370F 209- 5625
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP 196ED2009
A% MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MATTHEW E, TRAYER
DIANE R. TRAVER

NOW, FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2009, I, HON. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, [1IGH SHERIFF OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF

MONTOUR COUNTY PENNSYLVANTA, TO EXECUTE TIIIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADLE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, MATTHEW TRAVER,
AT 4 SHADY OAKS, DANVILLE, PA

Temstly T Chondchrin

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFE
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, I.P : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff '
Civil Division
Vs, :
MATTHEW D, TRAVER : COLUMBIA County

DIANE R. TRAVER

No. 2009-CV-1230
Defendants

ORDER
AND NOW, this [4 day of fd{” “tve Lo, 2010 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDEREL to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance $95.050.09
Interest Through February 24, 2010 $9,444.04
Per Diem $7.00
Latc Charges $£94.29
Legal fecs $1,300.00
Cost of Suit and Title $826.00
Sheriff's Sale Costs $0.00
Property inspections/ Property Preservation $276.00
Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion $0.00
Mortgage Insurance Premium/ $386.76
Private Mortgage Insurance
Non Sufficient Funds Charge $0.00
Suspense/Misc. Credits ($0.00)
Escrow Deficit $1.213.56
TOTAL $108,590.74

Plus interest from February 24, 2010 through the date of sale at six percent per annum.

Notc: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above
figure.

BY THE COURT

/IO _/f...--""/
£




In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

NOTICE OF LIEN

10: FROM:

(IV-D Agency or name of abligee and/or his or her private
attorney or entity acting on behalf of the obligee, address)

TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIZA COUNTY PO BOX 380
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: (570) 387-8870 Fax: (570) 387-8876

Email;
Obligor: Obligee:
MATTHEW D. TRAVER DIANE R. TRAVER

4 SHADY ORKES
DANVILLE, PA 17821
IV-D Case #: 420110655

SSN:175-56-2658 Date of Birth: ¢7/05/73

This lien results from a support order, entered on sgpTEMBER 8, 2009 by Pennsylvania Court of
Common Pleas in COLUMBIA County, tribunal number 010213

As of noveEMBER 23, 2009 . the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of $3,113 .42 . This
judgement may be subject to interest.

Prospective amounts of support, not paid when due, are judgments that are added to the lien amount.
This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and/or titled personal property of the above-named obligor
which is located or existing within the State/county of filing, including any property specifically
described below.

Specific description of property: 152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151

All aspects of this lien, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the law of the State
where the property is located. An obligor must follow the laws and procedures of the State where the
property is located or recorded. An obligor may also contact the entity sending the lien. This lien
remains in effect until released by the obligee or in accordance with the laws of the State where the
property is located.

Note to Lien Recorder: Please provide the sender with a copy of the filed lien, containing the
recording information, at the address provided above.

Form UF-017 Rev.1
Service Type M Worker [D 19302



Check either "A" or "B" below. The option that does not apply may be omitted from the form. If "B" is
checked, the form must be notarized.

A. X Submitted by a IV-D agency/office on behalf of the named obligee

As an authorized agent of a State or Tribal, or subdivision of a State or Tribal, agency responsible for
implementing the support enforcement program set forth in Title IV, Part D, of the Federal Social
Security Act (42 U.5.C. 651, et seq.), | have authority to file this child support lien in any state, or U.S.
Territory. For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact
the authorized agency and reference its case number, both listed above.

_____ - h\
( . ( 17 < { (’ e ) J ~z ! (\1[«]
Authorized Agent .. Vi CTTCY 2 Dare

= O eilee. 96 # g B30

Print name, e-mai! address, phone and fax number

B. [0 Submitted by an obligee or a private (non-IV-D) attorney or entity on behalf of an obligee

I am: [1the obligee of the above referenced order [or]
L1 an attorney or entity representing the above named obligee

I certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this notice is true and accurate

and that this lien is submitted in accordance with the laws of the State of . For
additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the obligee
listed above.

Signature Date

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

| certify that appeared before me and is known to me as
the individual who signed the above.
State of % Notary Public L}k DIk U 5 U\{ s
$8. Cob
County of ) Date 11 ?i <3 [U(?CGMMQNWEﬁEFrmF—PEHNSWIA
' Noterial Sedt

Detra Weliver, Natary Public
My appointment expirep Trmlemmrmezmemsmmn

NOTICE : Respondents are not required to respond to this information collection unless it displays a valid OM8 control number,
OMB D970-0153 Fxpiration Date: 102/28/H111
Page 2 of 2 Form UF-017 Rev.1
Service Type M Worker ID 19302



DATE:
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP

VS,

MATTHEW D, TRAVER
DIANE R. TRAVER

o
ok}

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS
s =
E =
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE = o
OF REAL PROPERTY N
OWNER(S): MATTHEW D. TRAVER 2
DIANE R. TRAVER ~ 5
b=

PROPERTY: 152 OLD STATE ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151

Improvements: Residential dwelling

Judgment Amount: $104,750.69

COLUMBIA COUNTY NO. 2009-CV-1230

The above-captioncd property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on

February 24, 2010 at the Columbia County Courthouse, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

at 9:00 AM.

Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage, judgment, or other interest on the property, which may
be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests. If you have any questions
regarding the type of lien or the effect of the Sheriff’s Sale upon your lien, we urge you to CONTACT YOUR

OWN ATTORNEY, as we are not permitted to give you legal advice.

The Sheriff will file a schedule of Distribution on a date specificd by the Sheriff not later than 30 days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within

10 days after the filing of the schedule.



11--19/09 THU 11:00 FAX 2155637008 PHELAN HALILINAN &SCHMIEG

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
Frencis 8. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745
Shezetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., 1d. No. 81760
Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337
Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331
Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657
Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791
Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
Jairne McGuinness, Esq., Id, No. 90134

Attomey for Plaintiff

Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620

Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No, 208375

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP

VS,

MATTHEW D. TRAVER
DIANE E. TRAVER

COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2009-CV-1230

VYERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attomey hereby verifies that he/she is the attorney for the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he/she has knowledge

of the following facts, to wit;

. (a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States or it Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief

Act of Coagress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant MATTHEW D. TRAVER is over 18 years of age and his last
known addresses are 152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151 and 4 SHADY

OAKS, DANVILLE PA 17821.

{doaa



11~-19/09 THU 11:90 FAX 2155637009 PHELAN HALLINAN &SCHMIEG doos

(c) that defendant DIANE R. TRAVER is over 18 years of age and resides at 152
OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unswormn falsification to authorities.

[] ence T. Phelan, Esf]., Id. No. 32227
[] §rancis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

| Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

(] etal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. §1760
Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[ ] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[ ] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[ ] Peter I. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[ | Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

[] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[ ] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
[ 1Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., 1d. No. 205047

[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

[} Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375
Attorney for Plaintiff
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 2 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/13/2009 DOCKLT # 196ED2009
PLAINTIFF BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP
DEFENDANT MATTHEW E. TRAVER

DIANE R. TRAVER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DIANE TRAVER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
152 OLD STATLE ROAD
MILLVILLE
SERVED UPON [hnws [ oS R
RELATIONSHIP _/ )4’, IDENTTFICATION
DATE // //5/% TIMExﬂA' C i MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE; A/ PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA {yé POB__ POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
__D__REGISTERED AGENT
+“E. _NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) | A7) Holls de U llvas

ChTow 558
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
(067 LS £ r;_;wvrg;.*?f Howsy
{I-17-0F OFSo “ L

DEPUTY 57/f /,\__,{/ . %ﬂ{: DATE /}////%;iig‘f



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED # ) 2531

DATE RECEIVED [

DOCKET AND INDEX _ J/~ j3- ']

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION |
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# §72056
**|F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SRR

SALE DATE Feb 2 O TIME 2700
POSTING DATE Ty /7 o0
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK ~ feé,

2" WEEK /o

3" WEEK vl D




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 196 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1230 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain picce, parcel and tract of land sitwate in Greenwood Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of a public road; THENCE by lands now or formerly of Patker Perkins, the following
courses and distances: through an iron pin on the northern side of said public road, north 29 degrees 10 minutes west, 135
feet to an iron pin; THENCE north 60 degrees 40 minutes cast, 110 feet to an iron pin: THENCE south 25 degrees east, 130
feet through an iron pin on the northemn side of the aforementioned public road to a point in the center of said road; TIIENCE
by the center of said road, south 58 degrees 30 minutes west, 100 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING.31 acres. Being Tract No. A on draft of survey of Howard Fetterolf, R.E., dated September 23, 1966.
Vested by Special Warranty Deed, dated 08/02/2006, given by John Vardaros and Lisa D, Vardaros husband and wife to
Matthew D. Traver and Diane R. Traver, husband and wife and recorded 8/1 172006 Instrument # 200608240

Premises being: 152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-915!

Tax Parcel #17-06-024-00-000
TERMSE OF SALE

MINIM U PAYMENT AT = OF BALE: The greater of ten {10%) nercent of
the bid orice or costs {opening bid at salel. mmgm payment is to be paid In
gash, certifind (“i;eo%g o sashier's check at fime of eny

REMAINING ZALANCE OF BID PRICE: Anv rens:
price is to ba paid within (8} davs affer the sale incash,
cashiar's check,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE 7O PAY BiD PRICE: FAILURE TO bBAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDAMNCE HTHESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UnNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FORPAYNENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TivE
PERIOD,

. Hthe successiul bidder falls 1o poy the bid nrice as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either {o sue the bidder for the halance due ws%%mazi 2
rasale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain
arn action against the bidder for breaci of contract, In the case of a default ali
sums pald by bidder will be considered torfeited. but will be applied aaainst
any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any
attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with anv action against the
bidder in which the bidderis found Hable for damaries,

if proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

k]

amount of the bid
aortified check or

Plaintiff's Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
Danicl Schmieg Timothy T, Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbincounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 196 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1230 OF 2009 1D ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGITEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situale in Greenwood Township, Columbia County, Pennsyivania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of a publie road; THENCE by lands now or formerly of Parker Perkins, the following
courses and distances: through an iron pin on the northern side of said public road, north 29 degrees 10 minules west, 135
feet to an iron pin; THENCE north 60 degrees 40 minutes cast, 110 fect to an iron pin; THENCE south 25 degrees east, 130
feet through an iren pin on the northern side of the aforementioned public road to a point in the center of said road; THENCE
by the center of said road, south 58 degrees 30 minutes west, 100 feet to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING.31 acres. Being Tract No. A on draft of survey of Howard Fetterolf, R.[., datcd September 23, 1966,
Vested by Special Warranty Deed, dated 08/02/2006, given by John Vardaros and Lisa D. Vardaros hushand and wifc to
Matthew D. Traver and Diane R. Traver, husband and wife and recorded 8/11/2006 [nstrument # 200608240

Premises being: 152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151

Tax Parcel #17-06-024-00-000
TERNS OF 8ALL

MINIVUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The yroatv of ten [10%) percent of
the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum povment s to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check al time ¢ @,

REMAINING BALANGE GF BID PRICE: Anvy rermaining amount of the bid

rice is to be paid within (8) days after the soie in cash, certified check or

cashier's check,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICY: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEBE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIQUSE FINANCIAL CONBEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS

FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME

. Hihe successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price 2s per the above lerms
the Snerift may elect either o sue the bidder for the balance due without a
reésale of the property, or to resell the property af the bidder's risk and maintain
an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all
niins paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be apnlied against
any damanes recoveranle, The defauiting bidder will be resnonaible for an
attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff v connection with any action against fhe
bidder in which the bidder is Tound Hasis for damages,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attormmey Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Schimieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.con

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 196 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1230 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDECR,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOQUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain picee, parcel and tract of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of a public road; THENCE by lands now or formetly of Parker Perkins, the following
courses and distances: through an iron pin on the northern side of said public road, north 29 degrees 10 minules west, 135
feet to an iron pin; THENCE north 60 degrees 40 minutes cast, 110 feet to an iron pin; THENCE south 25 degrees east, 130
feet through an iron pin on the northern side of the aforementioned public road to a point in the center of said road; THENCE
by the center of said road, south 38 degrees 30 minutes west, 100 foet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING.31 acres. Being Tract No. A on draft of survey of Howard Felterolf, R.E., dated Scptember 23, 1966.
Vested by Special Warranty Deed, dated 08/02/2006, given by John Vardaros and Lisa D. Vardaros husband and wift to
Matthew D, Traver and Diane R. Traver, husband and wifz and recorded 8/11/2006 Instrument # 200608240

Premises being: 152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151

Tax Parcel #17-06-024-00-000
TERNS OF SALE

VL PAYNMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of
the bid price or costs {opening bid at salel. Minimum pavment is {o be said in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.
NING BALANCE OF BID PRICE; Any remaining amount of tho bid

rice s to be paid within (8} davs after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashisr's check,

HAPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERNMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR FAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIGD.

If the successful bidder 1% 10 pav the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either o sus the bidder for the balance dus without a
resale of the property, or to resell the property al the bidder's risk and maintan
an action against the bidder for breach of cantract In the case of a default a1l
sums paid by hidger will be considerad forfeliad, Lui will be applied agains!
any damaqef re avamiﬁ& '%"he {%@?&%ﬁ%%?‘z@ téid(?_ﬁ?' will e responsible for any

< : '@i*z any action against the

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Schmieg Timothy T. Chambcrlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.cons

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 196 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1230 OF 2009 1D ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of a public road; THENCE by lands now or formerly of Parker Perkins, the following
courses and distances: through an iron pin on the northern side of said public road, north 29 degrees 10 minutes west, 135
fect to an iron pin; THENCE north 60 deprees 40 minutes cast, 110 feot to an iron pin; THENCE south 25 degrees cast, 130
feet through an irom pin on the northern side of the aforementioned public road to a point in the center of said road; THENCE
by the center of said road, south 38 degrees 30 minutes west, 100 teet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING.31 acres. Being Tract No. A on draft of survey of Howard Fetterolf, R.E., dated September 23, 1966.
¥Yested by Special Warranty Deed, dated 08/02/2006, given by John Vardaros and Lisa D. Vardaros husband and wife to
Matthew 1. Traver and Diane R. Traver, husband and wife and recorded 8/11/2006 Instrument # 200608240

Premises being: 152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151

Tax Parcel #17-06-024-00-000
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUNM PAYMENT A7 TIME OF SALE: The greater of ton {10%) percent of
the bid price or costs {onening bid at sale). Minimum pavmeontis to be paid in
s:dsh certified chock or cashier's check of time of sale,

i‘:%%f%ﬁ NING %@}1@4%{3@ OF BID PRICE: Any remaining sncunt of the bidd
g;racg is 1o be paid withi (31 days after tha sale In cash, certifiad check or
vashiers check,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TG PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO paY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEDE TERNS MAY RESULTIN
SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TG THE %ii}m’f + DO NGT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE SCRIBED TIME
PERICD.

____________ if the successiul bidder fails to pav s bid vrice as per the above erms,
the Sheriff may elect eilier to sue the bigds _f-‘”)?” the palance due without s
resale of the property, or Lo resell the properiv ot the biddes risk and maintain
an action against the bidder for breach of coi foin the case of a defaull all
swins paid by bidder wilt be considered forfeliod, but will be applied against
any damages recovorabie. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any
gitorney fees incurred by the Sherifl in connection with any action against the
hidder in which the bidder is found lable for domages,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiffs Atterney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




PRAECIPE FOR WRI'1 OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP

¥S.
MATTHEW D. TRAVER

DIANE R. TRAVER

To the Dircctor of the Office of Judicial Support

P.R.C.P. 3180-3183

™ : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

: CIVIL DIVISON

k : No, 2009-CV-1230

S : COLUMBIA COUNTY

A00- BNy

Issuc writ of exccution in the above matter:

Amount Duc

Additional Fees and Costs

$104.750.69
$1.426.00

Interest from 10/17/2009 to Date of Sale $ . andcosts.

@ $17.46 per diem

Note: Please attach description of Property.
PHS#209922

e

P;ﬂwrencc T. Phelan, Esq./1d. No. 32227
rancis 8. Hallinan, Esq.] Id. No. 62695
Daniel G. Schmicg, Esq., Id. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradford, Esq., [d. No. 69849
Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745
Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81'@)
Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id, No. 87077
Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337
-Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331
Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657
Peter I, Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791
Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
Tuime McGuinness, Esq., I1d. No. 90134
Chrisovalantc P, Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
Joshua 1. Goldman, Iisq., Id, No. 205047
Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id No. 206779
Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id No. 208375 /
Attorneys for Plaintiff



WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P, 3180-3183 and Rulc 3257

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP ™  :COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS, : CIVIL DIVISON
: No. 2009-CV:1230
: COLUMBIA COUNTY

2004-=0 Ao

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $104,750.69
Additional Fees and Costs $1,426.00
Interest from 10/17/2009 to Date of Sale $ and costs.
at $17.46per diem
-~ AR o S
/l-Ej M | \'] F\}J‘J‘E\MI

}’\5\\\\&} i‘\“\}k l h \{J vlJ

(Clcrk) Office of the Prothy Supﬁo i Common Plea;‘(_,ourt .

of Columbia County, Penna. \j“{,? My
.- 0
RPN
Dated iHJ) | ;
(SEAL) .
I"?x._: :

PHS#209922



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John IF, Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL DIVISION
V.
NO. 2009-CV-1230
MATTHEW D, TRAVER :
DIANE R. TRAVER : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Defendant(s).

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that they are the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 9§ because:

(X)  thce mortgage is an FI1A mortgage.

{ ) the premises is non-owner occupied.
( ) the premises is vacant.

( ) Act91 proccdurcs have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subjecct to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.8.A. § 4904 rclating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.
PHCLAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
By:

Attor'ney for Plaintiff
.. Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., [d. No. 32227
I Francis 8. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
™ Daniel G, Schmieg, Esq., [d. No. 62205
| Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849 .
I” Judith T, Romane, Esq., 1d. No. 58745
|} Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
I~ Jenine R, Davey, Esq., [d. No, 87077
L' Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337
| ' Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331
M Jay B, Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657
|l Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791
|l Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
I I Jaime McGuinness, Esq., 1d. No. 90134
1 Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
LI Jeshua 1. Geoldman, Esqg., Id. No. 205047
't Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., [d. No. 206779
v Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Attorney for Plaintifl

Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL DIVISION
Y.
NO. 2009-CVY-1230
MATTHEW D. TRAVER :
DIANE R. TRAVER : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s). :
CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that they are the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

(X)  the mortgage is an FHA mortgage.

( )} the premises is non-owner occupied.
( ) the premises is vacant.

{ ) Act9l procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification 1s made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn

{alsification to authorities.
PHELAN HALLJNAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
By:

Attorney for Plaintiff

0O Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227

L: Francis 8. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[7 Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

O Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

1 Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

O Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

LI Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

{1 Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

C Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No, 202331

Li Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[1 Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

U Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., id. No. 84439

O Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

O Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620

O Joshua L. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

[1 Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that ccrtain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of a public road; THENCE by lands now or formerly of Parker Perkins, the
following courses and distances: through an iron pin on the northern side of said public road, north 29 degrees
10 minutes west, 135 feet to an tron pin; THENCE north 60 degrees 40 minutes east, 110 feet to an iron pin;
THENCE south 25 degrees east, 130 feet through an iron pin on the northern side of the aforementioned public
road to a point in the center of said road; THENCE by the center of said road, south 58 degrees 30 minutes west,

100 feet to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING .31 acres. Being Tract No. A on draft of survey of Howard Fetlerolf, R.E., dated September 23,

1966.

Vested by Spectal Warranty Deed, dated 08/02/2006, given by John Vardaros and Lisa D). Vardaros husband and
wife to Matthew D. Traver and Diane R. Traver, husband and wife and recorded 8/11/2006 Instrument #
200608240

Premises being: 152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151

Tax Parcel #17-06-024-00-000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of a public road; THENCE by lands now or formerly of Parker Peikins, the
following courses and distances: through an iron pin on the northern side of said public road, north 29 degrees
10 minutes west, 135 feet to an iron pin; THENCE north 60 degrees 40 minutes east, 110 feet to an iron pin;
THENCE south 25 degrees east, 130 feet through an iron pin on the northern side of the aforementioned public
road to a point in the center of said road; THENCE by the center of said road, south 58 degrees 30 minutes west,

100 fect to the place of beginning,.

CONTAINING .31 acres. Being Tract No. A on drafl of survey of Howard Fetterolf, R.E., dated September 23,

1966.

Vested by Special Warranty Deed, dated 08/02/2006, given by John Vardaros and Lisa D. Vardaros husband and

wife to Matthew D. Traver and Diane R. Traver, husband and wife and recorded 8/11/2006 Instrument #

200608240

Premises being: 152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151

Tax Parcel #17-06-024-00-000



Pnelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400 /
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 } /([)

Attorney for Plaintiff
(215)563-7000

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff,
CIVIL DIVISION
¥.

NO. 2009-CVv-1230

MATTHEW D. TRAVER :
DIANE R. TRAVER : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as
ot the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execcution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located

at 152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151.

L.

h

Name and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner(s):

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)

MATTHEW D. TRAVER 4 SHADY OAKS
DANVILLE, PA 17821

DIANE R. TRAVER 152 OLD STATE ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151

Namge and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
SAME AS ABOVE

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME ADDRESS {If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE



6, Name and address of cvery other perso., who has any record interest in the property and ...0s¢ interest may be affected by

the Sale:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the Sale:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate.)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 152 OLD STATE ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
P.O. BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. I understand that false statements hergin are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8.A § 4904

relating to unsworm falsification to authorities.

November 10, 2009

]

rﬁncy for Plaintiff

LI awrence T. Phelan, Esq/, Id No. 32227

Il Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., 1d. No, 626935

U Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

U Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No, 69849
t! Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745
_Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

“ Jenine R. Davey, Esq., I1d. No. 87077

.. Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

L Vivck Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

I_. Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

I'. Peter J. Mulcahy, Esg., Id. No. 617591

L. Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

| Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[". Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
It Joshua I, Goldman, Bsq., Id. No. 205047

M Courlenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
¥ Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
16i7 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7600

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff,
CIVIL DIVISION
v.
NO. 2009-CV-1230

MATTHEW D. TRAVER :
DIANE R. TRAVER : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as

of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located
at 152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151.

Name and address of QOwner(s) or reputed Owner{s):

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)

MATTHEW D. TRAVER 4 SHADY QAKS
DANVILLE, I'A 17821

DIANE R. TRAVER 152 OLD STATE ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
SAME AS ABOVE

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonabty
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE



6. Name and address of every other pers.  who has any record interest in the property and ...0se interest may be affected by

the Sale;
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate,)
NONE
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the Sale:
NAME ADDRESS (If address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate.)}
TENANT/QOCCUPANT 152 OLD STATE ROAD
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSEBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

[ verify that the statemenis made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowled ge,
information or belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

November 10, 2009
Q(M L 1}7

Arﬁrﬁey for Plaintiff /
U Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq/, k. No. 32227

Ul Francis 8. 1lallinan, Esq., [d. No. 626495

[J Danicl G. Schimieg, Bsq., Id. No. 62205

1 Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

C Judiih T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

OBheetal R. Shah-Jani, £sq., Id. No. 81760
Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87677

LI Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

O Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

Li Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

O Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

O Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

U Jaime McGuinness, Esq., M. No. 90134

U Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620

£ Joshua I, Goldman, Esq., 1d. No. 205047

L1 Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

¥ Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., 1d. No, 208375




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Attorney for PlaintifT

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL DIVISION
Y.
NO. 2009-CV-12390
MATTHEW D. TRAVER :
IHANE R. TRAVER : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s). :

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: MATTHEW D. TRAVER DIANE R. TRAVER
4 SHADY OAKS 152 OLD STATE ROAD
DANVILLE, PA 17821 MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151

***Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used Jor that
purpose. If you huave previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not
and should not be construed to be an attempi to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property. ***

Your house (real estate) at 152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151 is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on , at a.m., in the Office

of the Sheriff at  the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court J udgment
of $104,750.69 obtained by BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the

event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule

31293,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, the
back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must
pay, you may call:

(215) 563-7000 ex-1230.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the vetter chance you will have of
stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the Sale never happened.

S. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of
Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff. This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reason why the proposed distribution is wrong} are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days
after the Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenscs or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately
aller the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP,

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of a public road: THENCE by lands now or formerly of Parker Perkins, the
following courses and distances: through an iron pin on the northern side of said public road, north 29 degrees
10 minutes west, 135 feet to an iron pin; THENCE north 60 degrees 40 minutes east, 110 feet to an iron pin;
THENCE south 25 degrees east, 130 feet through an iron pin on the northern side of the aforementioned public
road to a point in the center of said road; THENCE by the center of said road, south 58 degrees 30 minutes west,

100 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING .31 acres. Being Tract No. A on draft of survey of Howard Fetterolf, R.E., dated September 23,

1966,

Vested by Special Warranty Deed, dated 08/02/2006, given by John Vardaros and Lisa D. Vardaros husband and
wife to Matthew D. Traver and Diane R. Traver, husband and wife and recorded 8/1 1/2006 Instrument #
200608240

Premises being: 152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-915]

Tax Parcel #17-06-024-00-000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2009-CV-1230

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
Vs,
MATTHEW D. TRAVER and DIANE R. TRAVER

owner of property situate in the GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
being (Municipality)

152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151
Parcel No. BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P
(Acreage or strect address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JUDGEMENT $:104,750.69

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan, Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of a public road; THENCE by lands now or formerly of Parker Perkins, the
following courses and distances: through an iron pin on the northern side of said public road, north 29 degrees
10 minutes west, 135 feet to an iron pin; THENCE north 60 degrees 40 minutes cast, 110 feet to an iron pin;
THENCE south 25 degrees cast, 130 feet through an iron pin on the northern side of the aforementioned public
road to a point in the center of said road; THENCE by the center of said road, south 58 degrees 30 minutes west,

100 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING .31 acres. Being Tract No. A on draft of survey of Howard Fetterolf, R.E., dated September 23,

1966.

Vested by Special Warranty Deed, dated 08/02/2006, given by John Vardaros and Lisa D. Vardaros husband and

wife to Matthew D. Traver and Diane R. Traver, husband and wife and recorded 8/11/2006 Instrument #

200008240

Premises being: 152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151

Tax Parcel #17-06-024-00-000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that cerlain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of a public road; THENCE by lands now or formerly of Parker Perkins, the
following courses and distances: through an iron pin on the northern side of said public road, north 29 degrees
10 minutes west, 135 fcet to an iron pin; THENCE north 60 degrees 40 minutes east, 110 feet to an iron pin;
THENCE south 25 degrees east, 130 feet through an iron pin on the northern side of the aforementioned public
road to a point in the center of said road; THENCE by the center of said road, south 58 degrees 30 minutes west,

100 feet to the placc of beginning.

CONTAINING .31 acres. Being Tract No. A on draft of survey of Howard Fetterolf, R.E., dated September 23,

1966.

Vested by Special Warranty Deed, dated 08/02/2006, given by John Vardaros and Lisa D. Vardaros husband and

wife to Matthew D. Traver and Diane R. Traver, husband and wife and recorded 8/11/2006 Instrument #

200608240

Premises being: 152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151

Tax Parcel #17-06-024-00-000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in ihe center of a public road; THENCE by lands now or formerly of Parker Perkins, the
following courses and distances: through an iron pin on the northern side of said public road, north 29 degrees
10 minutes west, 135 feet to an iron pin; THENCE north 60 degrees 40 minutes cast, 110 feet to an iron pin;
THENCE south 25 degrees east, 130 {eet through an iron pin on the northern side of the aforementioned public
road to a point in the center of said road; THENCE by the center of said road, south 58 degrees 30 minutes west,

100 feet to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING .31 acres. Being Tract No. A on draft of survey of Howard Fetterolf, R.E., dated September 23,

1966.

Vested by Special Warranty Deed, dated 08/02/2006, given by John Vardaros and Lisa D. Vardaros husband and

wife to Matthew D. ‘Traver and Diane R. Traver, husband and wife and recorded 8/11/2006 Instrument #

200608240

Premises being: 152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151

Tax Parcel #17-06-024-00-000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Greenwood Township, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of a public road; THENCE by lands now or formerly of Parker Perkins, the
following courses and distances: through an iron pin on the northern side of said public road, north 29 degrees
10 minutes west, 135 feet to an iron pin; THENCE north 60 degrees 40 minutes east, 110 fect to an iron pin;
THENCE south 25 degrees east, 130 feet through an iron pin on the northern side of the aforementioned public
road to a point in the center of said road; THENCE by the center of said road, south 58 degrees 30 minutes west,

100 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING .31 acres. Being Tract No. A on draft of survey of Howard Fetterolf, R.E., dated September 23,

1966.

Vested by Special Warranty Deed, dated 08/02/2006, given by John Vardaros and Lisa D. Vardaros husband and

wife to Matthew D. Traver and Diane R. Traver, husband and wife and recorded 8/11/2006 Instrument #

200608240

Premises being: 152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151

Tax Parcel #17-06-024-00-000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2009-CV-1230

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
Vs,
MATTHEW D. TRAVER and DIANE R. TRAVER

owner of property situate in the GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
being (Municipality)

152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151
Parcel No. BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JUDGEMENT $:104,750.69

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan, Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2009-CV-1230

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
VS,
MATTHEW D. TRAVER and DIANE R. TRAVER

owner of property situate in the GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
being (Municipality)

152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151
Parcel No. BAC HOME LLOANS SERVICING, LP
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JUDGEMENT $:104,750.69

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan, Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of 2 Writ of Execution No. 2009-CV-1230

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
Vs,
MATTHEW D. TRAVER and DIANE R. TRAVER

owner of property situate in the GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
being (Municipality)

152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151
Parcel No. BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
(Acreage or strect address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JUDGEMENT $:104,750.69

| Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan, Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2009-CV-1230

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
VS,
MATTHEW D. TRAVER and DIANE R. TRAVER

owner of property situate in the GREENWOQOD TOWNSHIP, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
being (Municipality)

152 QLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151
Parcel No. BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
(Acrecage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JUDGEMENT $:104,750.69

| Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan, Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2009-CV-1230

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
V8.
MATTHEW D. TRAVER and DIANE R. TRAVER

owner of property situate in the GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
being (Municipality)

152 QLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151
Parcel No. BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

JUDGEMENT $:104,750.69

| Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan, Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHERIFF’S RETURN

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP

Plaintiff
Vs,
MATTHEW D. TRAVER
DIANE R. TRAVER
Detendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No. 2009-CV-1230CD

WRIT

ISSUED

NOW, 201,

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do

hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Wril. This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defendants alleged address is

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By

Deputy Sheriff

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Now, 200 , at

O’Clock m., served the within

at

upon

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of Sale and made known to

the contents thereof,

Sworn and Subscribed before me

So Answers,

this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20, » See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
returr

S0 Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



~.IERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff Court Number
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP 2009-CV-1230
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
MATTHEW D. TRAVER & DIANE R. TRAVER EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SER E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTICN OF PROFPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
4 MATTHEW D. TRAVER
AT ADDEESS (Street or REFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

152 OLD STATE ROAD. MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OK OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SCRVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 200_, I, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, o cxecule the within and make retum thereol according o law.

Steriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLL ON WRIT OF LXECUTION: N.B. WAIVLER OIF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may lcave same without a watchman, in custody of whemever is found in posscssion, after notifving person of levy or
attachraent withowut lability on the part of such deputy or sheriff (0 any plainttT herein Tor any loss, destruction or removal of any such property belore
sheriff's sale thereof.

Signature of Attome other Originator requesting service on behalf of X3 Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
6/2 __ Defendant

ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suile 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed (o before me this day S50 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sherit?

of 20

Signature ot Sherift Date

Sheriff of




. IERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date

Plaintil] Court Number
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP 2009-CV-1230
Defendant Type or Writ of Compiaint
MATTHEW D. TRAVER & DIANE R, TRAVER EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERYVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC, 10 SER VICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.

4 DIANE R. TRAVER

AT ADDRESS {Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Baro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST TN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, , 200, I Sheritf of COLUMBIA Couniy, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, 1o execute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment withoui lability on the part of such deputy or shenff to any plaimtiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sherifTs sale thereof.

Signature of Attorg othgr Origimator requesling service on behalf of XX Plaintiff ‘Telephone Number Date
- e)’{fj __ Dotendani

ADDRESS:” One Penn Center at Suburban Siation, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIEL Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed 1o before me this day 80 ANSWERS Date
Signaiture of Dep. Sheriff

ol . 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




..{ERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintiff Court Number
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP 2009-Cv-1230
Defendant Type or Wit of Compiaint
MATTHEW D, TRAVER & DIANE R. TRAVER EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERY, NAME CF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE,
AT ADDRESS (Streed or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, ‘Twp., State and Zip Code)

152 OLD STATE ROAD, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-9151

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR O1HER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE PPOST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, , 200, L, Sheriff of COLUMDBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according 1o law,

Sherilt of COI,U_]\/IBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXUCUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN ~- Any deputy sherilf levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same withoul a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
atiachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff's sale thereof.

Signature of Attor Originator requesting service on behall of XX PlaintilT Telephone Number Date
_ Defendamt

ADDRESS:  Omg'Fenn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000
Philadciphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscnbed to before me this day 50 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of i 20

Signature ol ShenfT Date

Sheriff of
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP TO BANK. 8.4 3-1501360 o

CHECH NG
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELFHIA, PA 19148 8750 w. &
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 P
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
DATE AMOUNT
11/10/2009 Fowkwwdk ] 250,00

Pay ~ CNZ THOUSAND THREE HUNDREC FIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS Vord i 150 days

To The Sheriff of Columbia County
Order 35 W Main Street
Of Bloomsburg, PA 17815
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